Welcome To ALSA’s Grand National 2008

Welcome to your 11" annual Grand National Show. The past year has brought many
changes for everyone. With the rising cost of gas and diesel ($5.10 a gallon in
Wisconsin), increased prices in all our daily requirements to survive, plus the storms and
floods in several parts of the US, it’s been a challenge for everyone. Recently the stock
market dropped significantly, but is now back on the upswing. Gas prices have dropped
in this area ..... things are looking up!

Due to the efforts of the ALSA BOD and the Grand National Committee (GNC), along
with a great group of hard-working volunteers, the show will go on. Because of your
willingness to venture to Lincoln during these uncertain times, we all have the
opportunity to enjoy a weekend with our llamas and their owners at the 11" annual show.

Another positive note, the Lancaster Event Center has been remodeled to include
additional arenas, buildings for 1200 stalls, a business center, food court area, and
meeting rooms which will add to our enjoyment over the weekend. Slight adjustments
may have to be made on arrival but the GNC looks forward to using the new building. If
you have any concerns or suggestions for the future, please pass those to a BOD or BNC
member prior to leaving.

The logo this year was designed by Rhonda Ellwanger of Reno, NV. Thanks, Rhonda
..... great job. Rhonda has a table near the photographer with a few of her products such
as cards, cookbooks, children’s activity books, and painted clocks. As you walk around
visiting with friends, please stop and enjoy the pictures in the photo contest, and all youth
are encouraged to enter the Skillathon contest. Also visit the many vendors, who offer a
variety of products for your farm or as Christmas gifts.

Please review the lists of sponsor and the volunteers in the show program and thank them
for making the show a success. Two new volunteers stepped in when needed. Jim Nenni
was responsible for the stalling and Julie Heggie as Team Leader for the gate-keepers.
Thanks to both of them.

Premiums, trophies and ribbons are only possible because of our generous sponsors and
cannot be thanked enough. The GNC recommended to the ALSA BOD and approved
that premiums this year be mailed out once the show is completed. We felt this would
allow for the maximum premium payout for each placing. Please check your mailboxes.

Once again, thanks to one and all. Enjoy the show and have a safe trip home.

Norris Berg, Chair, Grand National Committee



Class

p—
OO 0NN W=

[ e e =
AN DN B~ W=

17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45

1st

(100)
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100

100
100
100
100
100

100
100
100
100

100
100
100
100
100

100
100
100
100
100

100
100
100
100
100

2nd

(75)
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50

50
50
50
50
50

50
50
50
50

50
50
50
50
50

50
50
50
50
50
50

50
50

2008 Grand National Premiums

3rd (50) 4th (25)

25

25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25

25
25
25
25

25
25
25

25
25
25

25

25

25
25
25
25

Class Name

Pleasure Driving

Special Needs Showmanship
Special Needs Obstacle
Obstacle Driving

Adult Showmanship
Intermediate Youth Showmanship
Junior Youth Showmanship
Senior Youth Showmanship
Junior Youth Judging
Intermediate Youth Judging
Senior Youth Judging

Suri Juvenile Female

Suri Yearling Female

Suri Two Year Old Female
Suri Adult Female

Grand Champion Suri Female
Reserve Grand Champion Suri
Female

Suri Juvenile Male

Suri Yearling Male

Suri 2 Year Old Male

Suri Adult Male

Grand Champion Suri Male
Reserve Grand Champion Suri Male
Yearling Non Breeder

2 Year Old Non Breeder
Adult Non Breeder

Grand Champion Non Breeder
Reserve Grand Champion Non
Breeder

LW Juvenile Female

LW Yearling Female

LW 2 Year Old Female

LW Adult Female

Grand Champion LW Female
Reserve Champion LW Female
LW Juvenile Male

LW Yearling Male

LW 2 Year Old Male

LW Adult Male

Grand Champion LW Male
Reserve Champion LW Male
MW Juvenile Female

MW Yearling Female

MW 2 Year Old Female

MW Adult Female

Grand Champion MW Female



46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69

70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85

86

87

88
89

90

100
100
100
100
100

100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100

100
100
100
100
100

100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100

100

100

50
50
50
50
50

50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50

50
50
50
50
50

50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50

50

50

50

25
25
25
25

25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25

25
25
25
25

25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25

Reserve Grand Champion MW
Female

MW Juvenile Male

MW Yearling Male

MW 2 Year Old Male

MW Adult Male

Grand Champion MW Male
Reserve Champion MW Male
Advanced Llama Obstacle
Advanced Alpaca Obstacle

Senior Youth Obstacle

Youth Alpaca Obstacle
Intermediate Youth Obstacle
Junior Youth Obstacle

Advanced Llama Pack

Advanced Alpaca Pack

Senior Youth Obstacle

Youth Alpaca Pack

Intermediate Youth Pack

Junior Youth Pack

HW Juvenile Female

HW Yearling Female

HW 2 Year Old Female

HW Adult Female

Grand Champion HW Female
Reserve Grand Champion HW
Female

HW Juvenile Male

HW Yearling Male

HW 2 Year Old Male

HW Adult Male

Grand Champion HW Male
Reserve Grand Champion HW Male
Produce of Dam

Get of Sire

Senior Youth Public Relations
Youth Alpaca Public Relations
Intermediate Youth Public Relations
Junior Youth Public Relations
Advanced Llama Public Relations
Advanced Alpaca Public Relations
Senior Performance Champion
Senior Reserve Performance
Champion

Youth Alpaca Performance
Champion

Youth Alpaca Reserve Performance
Champion

Intermediate Performance Champion
Intermediate Reserve Performance
Champion



91

92
93
94
95

96

100

100

100

8100

50

50

50
3950

1500

13550

Junior Performance Champion
Junior Reserve Performance
Champion

Performance Champion
Reserve Performance Champion
Alpaca Performance Champion
Alpaca Reserve Performance
Champion



