

## Welcome To ALSA's Grand National 2008

Welcome to your 11<sup>th</sup> annual Grand National Show. The past year has brought many changes for everyone. With the rising cost of gas and diesel (\$5.10 a gallon in Wisconsin), increased prices in all our daily requirements to survive, plus the storms and floods in several parts of the US, it's been a challenge for everyone. Recently the stock market dropped significantly, but is now back on the upswing. Gas prices have dropped in this area ..... things are looking up!

Due to the efforts of the ALSA BOD and the Grand National Committee (GNC), along with a great group of hard-working volunteers, the show will go on. Because of your willingness to venture to Lincoln during these uncertain times, we all have the opportunity to enjoy a weekend with our llamas and their owners at the 11<sup>th</sup> annual show.

Another positive note, the Lancaster Event Center has been remodeled to include additional arenas, buildings for 1200 stalls, a business center, food court area, and meeting rooms which will add to our enjoyment over the weekend. Slight adjustments may have to be made on arrival but the GNC looks forward to using the new building. If you have any concerns or suggestions for the future, please pass those to a BOD or BNC member prior to leaving.

The logo this year was designed by Rhonda Ellwanger of Reno, NV. Thanks, Rhonda ..... great job. Rhonda has a table near the photographer with a few of her products such as cards, cookbooks, children's activity books, and painted clocks. As you walk around visiting with friends, please stop and enjoy the pictures in the photo contest, and all youth are encouraged to enter the Skillathon contest. Also visit the many vendors, who offer a variety of products for your farm or as Christmas gifts.

Please review the lists of sponsor and the volunteers in the show program and thank them for making the show a success. Two new volunteers stepped in when needed. Jim Nenni was responsible for the stalling and Julie Heggie as Team Leader for the gate-keepers. Thanks to both of them.

Premiums, trophies and ribbons are only possible because of our generous sponsors and cannot be thanked enough. The GNC recommended to the ALSA BOD and approved that premiums this year be mailed out once the show is completed. We felt this would allow for the maximum premium payout for each placing. Please check your mailboxes.

Once again, thanks to one and all. Enjoy the show and have a safe trip home.

Norris Berg, Chair, Grand National Committee

## **2008 Grand National Premiums**

	1st	2nd			
Class	(100)	<b>(75)</b>	3rd (50)	4th (25)	Class Name
1	100	50	25		Pleasure Driving
2	100	50			Special Needs Showmanship
3	100	50			Special Needs Obstacle
4	100	50	25		Obstacle Driving
5	100	50	25		Adult Showmanship
6	100	50	25		Intermediate Youth Showmanship
7	100	50	25		Junior Youth Showmanship
8	100	50	25		Senior Youth Showmanship
9	100	50	25		Junior Youth Judging
10	100	50	25		Intermediate Youth Judging
11	100	50	25		Senior Youth Judging
12	100	50	25		Suri Juvenile Female
13	100	50	25		Suri Yearling Female
14	100	50	25		Suri Two Year Old Female
15	100	50			Suri Adult Female
16	100				Grand Champion Suri Female
					Reserve Grand Champion Suri
17		50			Female
18	100	50	25		Suri Juvenile Male
19	100	50	25		Suri Yearling Male
20	100	50	25		Suri 2 Year Old Male
21	100	50	25		Suri Adult Male
22	100				Grand Champion Suri Male
23		50			Reserve Grand Champion Suri Male
24	100	50	25		Yearling Non Breeder
25	100	50	25		2 Year Old Non Breeder
26	100	50	25		Adult Non Breeder
27	100				Grand Champion Non Breeder
					Reserve Grand Champion Non
28		50			Breeder
29	100	50			LW Juvenile Female
30	100	50	25		LW Yearling Female
31	100	50	25		LW 2 Year Old Female
32	100	50	25		LW Adult Female
33	100				Grand Champion LW Female
34		50			Reserve Champion LW Female
35	100				LW Juvenile Male
36	100	50	25		LW Yearling Male
37	100				LW 2 Year Old Male
38	100	50	25		LW Adult Male
39	100				Grand Champion LW Male
40		50			Reserve Champion LW Male
41	100	50	25		MW Juvenile Female
42	100	50	25		MW Yearling Female
43	100	50	25		MW 2 Year Old Female
44	100	50	25		MW Adult Female
45	100				Grand Champion MW Female

				Deserve Crand Champion MW
46		50		Reserve Grand Champion MW Female
40 47	100	50 50	25	MW Juvenile Male
48	100	50 50	25 25	
46 49	100	50 50	25 25	MW Yearling Male MW 2 Year Old Male
50	100	50 50	25 25	
51	100	30	23	MW Adult Male
52	100	50		Grand Champion MW Male
53	100	50	25	Reserve Champion MW Male Advanced Llama Obstacle
54	100	50 50	25 25	
55 55	100	50 50	25 25	Advanced Alpaca Obstacle Senior Youth Obstacle
56	100	50 50	25 25	
57	100	50 50	25 25	Youth Alpaca Obstacle Intermediate Youth Obstacle
58	100	50 50	25 25	Junior Youth Obstacle
59	100	50 50	25 25	Advanced Llama Pack
60	100	50 50		
61			25 25	Advanced Alpaca Pack
62	100	50 50	25 25	Senior Youth Obstacle
	100	50 50	25 25	Youth Alpaca Pack
63 64	100 100	50 50	25 25	Intermediate Youth Pack Junior Youth Pack
65	100	50 50	25 25	HW Juvenile Female
66 67	100	50 50	25 25	HW Yearling Female HW 2 Year Old Female
67	100	50 50	25 25	
68	100	50	25	HW Adult Female
69	100			Grand Champion HW Female
70		50		Reserve Grand Champion HW
70 71	100	50 50	25	Female HW Juvenile Male
71		50 50	25 25	
72 72	100	50 50	25 25	HW Yearling Male
73	100	50 50	25 25	HW 2 Year Old Male
74 75	100	50	25	HW Adult Male
75 76	100	50		Grand Champion HW Male
76 77	100	50 50	25	Reserve Grand Champion HW Male Produce of Dam
	100	50 50	25 25	
78 70	100	50 50	25 25	Get of Sire Senior Youth Public Relations
79	100	50 50	25 25	
80 81	100	50 50	25 25	Youth Alpaca Public Relations
82	100 100	50 50		Intermediate Youth Public Relations Junior Youth Public Relations
			25 25	
83	100	50 50	25 25	Advanced Llama Public Relations
84	100	50	25	Advanced Alpaca Public Relations
85	100			Senior Performance Champion Senior Reserve Performance
86		50		
80		30		Champion Vouth Alpese Porformance
87	100			Youth Alpaca Performance
0/	100			Champion
00		50		Youth Alpaca Reserve Performance
88 89	100	50		Champion Intermediate Performance Champion
09	100			Intermediate Performance Champion Intermediate Reserve Performance
00		50		
90		50		Champion

91	100				Junior Performance Champion
					Junior Reserve Performance
92		50			Champion
93	100				Performance Champion
94		50			Reserve Performance Champion
95	100				Alpaca Performance Champion
					Alpaca Reserve Performance
96		50			Champion
	8100	3950	1500	13550	-